TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEA M. MEEGAN
TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT VALLIAM PUHANLEY JR.

March 11, 2016

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Re: Award of Capital Project
Theresa Court Road Reconstruction Project

Honorable Board Members,

Bids for the above referenced project were opened on March 10, 2016. We received a total of 6 bids. The low
bidder was E and R General Construction, and the bid tabulation is attached. We’ve reviewed their bid and
spoken with the contractor. E and R successfully completed the sewer main replacement along East and West
Road a few years ago. There was a minor discrepancy in their bid, however they are still low bidder when the
adjustment to their bid was made. We recommend the Town Board award a contract in the amount of
$894,882.00 to E and R General Construction, 38 Saint Davids Drive, West Seneca NY 14224 and allow
Supervisor Meegan to sign the appropriate paperwork.

Very truly yours,

eyen R, Tanner, P.E.
Town Engineer

cc: Files: TB.
Project

TOWN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD- WEST SENECA. NEW YORK 14224 « (716) 558-3220 + FAX (716) 677-5448
www.westseneca.net



BID SUMMARY

MUNICIPALITY :: TOWN OF WEST SENECA
PROJECT :: THERESA COURT RECONSTRUCTION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

BID OPENING :: THURSDAY, MIARCH 10, 2016 AT 10:00 AM

NAME OF BIDDER .1 | NoZ eerticate | Bont_| _auaitetio
Accadia Site Contracting, Inc. X X $ 1,095,545.58 X X X
E&R General Construction, Inc.** X X $894,882.00 X X not provided
Edbauer Construction X X $1,096,911.50 X X X
New Frontier Excavating & Paving X X $937,220.00 X X X
Nova Site Company X X $1,042,814.50 X X X
Visone Construction, Inc. X X $947,945.13 X X X

** value shown is corrected / written bid total was $893,950




